CH \$1590.00 13002

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM512641

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NORTHPORT TRS, LLC		03/04/2019	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GREENFIELD WORLD TRADE, INC.		
Street Address:	3355 Enterprise Avenue, Suite 160		
City:	Fort Lauderdale		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	33331		
Entity Type:	Corporation: FLORIDA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 63

Property Type	Number	Word Mark			
Registration Number:	1300215	TOP-LOOSE			
Registration Number:	1591725	ZEROLON			
Registration Number:	2097893	ZEROLL			
Registration Number:	3550854	ZELATO			
Registration Number:	3533799				
Registration Number:	4032244	USSENTIALS			
Registration Number:	3806127	MAXX COLD			
Registration Number:	3809616	THE LEGACY COMPANIES			
Registration Number:	0783613	BLAKESLEE			
Registration Number:	4156766	В			
Registration Number:	3176154	EXCALIBUR			
Registration Number:	3253243	PARAFLEXX			
Registration Number:	3444100	BARTEC			
Registration Number:	3452393	MAXXIMUM			
Registration Number:	3460701	DEER			
Registration Number:	1844118	OMEGA			
Registration Number:	2339722				
Registration Number:	2330792				
Registration Number:	1511522	GENERAL			
	•	TRADEMARK			

900488043 REEL: 006580 FRAME: 0520

Registration Number: 0604422 Registration Number: 3478943 Registration Number: 4630077 Registration Number: 4767898 Registration Number: 4713407	GENERAL GREENFIELD WORLDTRADE LOW SPEED JUICING SYSTEM NUTRITION SYSTEM OMEGA LOW SPEED JUICING SYSTEM EXCALIBUR		
Registration Number:4630077Registration Number:4767898	LOW SPEED JUICING SYSTEM NUTRITION SYSTEM OMEGA LOW SPEED JUICING SYSTEM EXCALIBUR		
Registration Number: 4767898	NUTRITION SYSTEM OMEGA LOW SPEED JUICING SYSTEM EXCALIBUR		
	OMEGA LOW SPEED JUICING SYSTEM EXCALIBUR		
Registration Number: 4713407	EXCALIBUR		
Registration Number: 4719163			
Registration Number: 1676677	ULTRA CLEAN		
Registration Number: 1478543	DOL-FYN		
Registration Number: 2076382	DOVE		
Registration Number: 2845117	NAUTILUS		
Registration Number: 4931933	EZDRY BY EXCALIBUR		
Registration Number: 1603805	BEVLES		
Registration Number: 1091769	TENDER TOUCH		
Registration Number: 1602326	TRANSI-TRAY		
Serial Number: 86875331	ME-GO		
Serial Number: 85905437	OMEGA JUICE CUBE		
Serial Number: 86875735	JUICE CUBE		
Serial Number: 86875760	O-ME-GO		
Registration Number: 1629047	LEGION		
Registration Number: 2000318	COMBI-PAN		
Registration Number: 2130853	SKITTLE		
Registration Number: 2181221	INDUCTOWARE		
Registration Number: 2805298	LOW-RIM		
Registration Number: 3112667	BACK TO BASICS		
Registration Number: 2973685	COCOA-LATTE		
Registration Number: 3214230	EGG & MUFFIN TOASTER		
Registration Number: 2965088	LICKETY SIP		
Registration Number: 4856239	POP CRAZY		
Registration Number: 4823390	POPCORN ON DEMAND		
Registration Number: 3314058	QUIKSERVE		
Registration Number: 1090800	STIR CRAZY		
Registration Number: 4860256	THEATER CRAZY		
Registration Number: 1228820	TRIPLE TIMER		
Registration Number: 5075379	ULTIMATE TOAST LIFT		
Registration Number: 0635121	WEST BEND		
Registration Number: 1369952	WEST BEND		
Registration Number: 1846660	WEST BEND		
Registration Number: 1437098	WEST BEND		

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4507110	WEST BEND
Registration Number:	4978657	WEST BEND PROFESSIONAL
Registration Number:	0862553	WEST BENDWHERE CRAFTSMEN STILL CARE
Registration Number:	4873823	V
Registration Number:	3353903	VINTURI
Registration Number:	5075282	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: erobinson@huntonak.com

Correspondent Name: Erika Robinson

Address Line 1: 600 Peachtree Street N.E., Ste. 4100

Address Line 2: c/o Hunton Andrews Kurth LLP
Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30308

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Erika Robinson
SIGNATURE:	/ErikaRobinson/
DATE SIGNED:	03/04/2019

Total Attachments: 7

source=Trademark Release (Greenfield)#page1.tif source=Trademark Release (Greenfield)#page2.tif source=Trademark Release (Greenfield)#page3.tif source=Trademark Release (Greenfield)#page4.tif source=Trademark Release (Greenfield)#page5.tif source=Trademark Release (Greenfield)#page6.tif source=Trademark Release (Greenfield)#page7.tif

RELEASE AND TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

THIS RELEASE AND TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL, dated as of March 4, 2019 (this "Release"), is made by NORTHPORT TRS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, as collateral agent acting for the benefit of the Secured Parties (in such capacity, "Collateral Agent"), in favor of GREENFIELD WORLD TRADE, INC., a Florida corporation (the "Grantor"). All terms used but not defined herein shall have the meanings set forth (including by reference) in the Security Agreement (as defined below).

WHEREAS, the Grantor and the Collateral Agent are parties to that certain (i) Term Loan and Security Agreement, dated as of June 2, 2016 (as may be amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Loan Agreement"), (ii) Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of June 2, 2016 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified and in effect from time to time, the "June 2016 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified and in effect from time to time, the "July 2016 Trademark Security Agreement") and (iv) Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of March 3, 2017 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified and in effect from time to time, the "March 2017 Trademark Security Agreement", together with the June 2016 Trademark Security Agreement and the July 2016 Trademark Security Agreement, collectively the "Trademark Security Agreement" pursuant to which the Grantor granted to the Collateral Agent a continuing security interest in, the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreements), including the trademark and service mark registrations listed on Schedule A hereto;

WHEREAS, (i) the June 2016 Trademark Security Agreement was recorded in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 7, 2016 at reel 5807, frame 0981, (ii) the July 2016 Trademark Security Agreement was recorded in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 23, 2017 at reel 5994, frame 0651 and (iii) the March 2017 Trademark Security Agreement was recorded in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 21, 2107 at reel 6015, frame 0167;

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Payoff Letter, dated as of March 4, 2019, by and between among others, the Grantor and the Collateral Agent, the Grantor has requested and the Collateral Agent has agreed to (a) release any and all security interests it may have in the Trademark Collateral and (b) provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office evidencing and effecting the release, termination, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent does hereby, in each case, without recourse, representation or warranty of any kind whatsoever, (a) terminate the liens and security interest in the Trademark Collateral, (b) release and relinquish and discharge its liens on and security interest in the Trademark Collateral, and (c) re-assign, re-transfer and re-convey to the

Grantor any and all rights, title and interest it may have in, to or under the Trademark Collateral. The Collateral Agent agrees, or authorizes the Grantor, to make filings with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and take further actions, as reasonably requested by the Grantor to evidence the release and termination of the Collateral Agent's security interests in the Trademark Collateral.

THIS RELEASE SHALL BE GOVERNED BY AND CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK.

[Signature page follows]

NORTHPORT TRS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, as Collateral Agent

By: Richard Perris
Title: Authorized Signatory

REEL: 006580 FRAME: 0525

$\underline{\textbf{SCHEDULE}\; \textbf{A}}$

Trademark Collateral

Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of June 2, 2016

Country	Trademark	Owner	Status	App. No./Reg. No.	Filed	Issued
USA	TOP-LOOSE	Greenfield World Trade, Inc.	Registered	1,300,215	1/24/1983	10/16/1984
USA	ZEROLON	Greenfield World Trade, Inc.	Registered	1,591,725	7/12/1989	4/17/1990
USA	ZEROLL	Greenfield World Trade, Inc.	Registered	2,097,893	11/21/1996	9/16/1997
USA	ZELATO	Greenfield World Trade, Inc.	Registered	3,550,854	3/26/2007	12/23/2008
USA	SCOOP DESIGN	Greenfield World Trade, Inc.	Registered	3,533,799	4/9/2008	11/18/2008
USA	USSENTIALS	Greenfield World Trade, Inc.	Registered	4,032,244	1/22/2010	9/27/2011
USA	MAXX COLD AND DESIGN	Greenfield World Trade, Inc.	Registered	3,806,127	9/29/2009	6/22/2010
USA	THE LEGACY COMPANIES AND DESIGN	Greenfield World Trade, Inc.	Registered	3,809,616	8/10/2009	6/29/2010
USA	BLAKESLEE	Greenfield World Trade, Inc.	Registered	783,613	6/30/1964	1/19/1965
USA	B (STYLIZED)	Greenfield World Trade, Inc.	Registered	4,156,766	5/27/2011	6/12/2012
USA	EXCALIBUR (stylized)	Greenfield World Trade, Inc.	Registered	3,176,154	3/18/2005	11/28/2006
USA	PARAFLEXX	Greenfield World Trade, Inc.	Registered	3,253,243	2/6/2006	6/19/2007
USA	BARTEC and Design	Greenfield World Trade, Inc.	Registered	3,444,100	6/13/2007	6/10/2008
USA	MAXXIMUM and Design	Greenfield World Trade, Inc.	Registered	3,452,393	6/7/2007	6/24/2008
USA	DEER and Design	Greenfield World Trade, Inc.	Registered	3,460,701	6/13/2007	7/8/2008

USA	OMEGA	Greenfield World Trade, Inc.	Registered	1,844,118	8/17/1993	7/12/1994
USA	DESIGN ONLY (JUICER BASE)	Greenfield World Trade, Inc.	Registered	2,339,722	2/23/1998	4/11/2000
USA	DESIGN ONLY (JUICER UNIT)	Greenfield World Trade, Inc.	Registered	2,330,792	2/23/1998	3/21/2000
USA	GENERAL Stylized	Greenfield World Trade, Inc.	Registered	1,511,522	7/1/1987	11/8/1988
USA	GENERAL Stylized	Greenfield World Trade, Inc.	Registered	604,422	2/25/1954	4/12/1955
USA	GREENFIELD WORLDTRADE and Design	Greenfield World Trade, Inc.	Registered	3,478,943	5/21/2007	8/5/2008
USA	LOW SPEED JUICING SYSTEM	Greenfield World Trade, Inc.	Registered	4,630,077	10/15/2013	10/28/2014
USA	NUTRITION SYSTEM	Greenfield World Trade, Inc.	Registered	4,767,898	10/22/2014	7/7/2015
USA	OMEGA LOW SPEED JUICING SYSTEM	Greenfield World Trade, Inc.	Registered	4,713,407	10/15/2013	3/31/2015
USA	EXCALIBUR (word mark)	Greenfield World Trade, Inc.	Registered	4,719,163	4/1/2014	4/14/2015
USA	ULTRA CLEAN	Greenfield World Trade, Inc.	Registered	1,676,677	4/2/1990	2/25/1992
USA	DOL-FYN	Greenfield World Trade, Inc.	Registered	1,478,543	12/15/1986	3/1/1988
USA	DOVE	Greenfield World Trade, Inc.	Registered	2,076,382	11/4/1995	7/1/1997
USA	NAUTILUS	Greenfield World Trade, Inc.	Registered	2,845,117	6/4/1999	5/25/2004
USA	EZDRY BY EXCALIBUR	Greenfield World Trade, Inc.	Registered	4931933	8/24/2015	4/5/2016
USA	BEVLES	Greenfield World Trade, Inc.	Registered	1,603,805	11/14/1989	6/26/1990
USA	TENDER TOUCH	Greenfield World Trade, Inc.	Registered	1,091,769	11/7/1977	5/23/1978
USA	TRANSI-TRAY	Greenfield World Trade, Inc.	Registered	1,602,326	3/13/1989	6/19/1990

Pending Trademark Applications

Country	Trademark	Owner	Status	App. No./Reg. No.	Filed	Issued
USA	ME-GO	Greenfield World Trade, Inc.		86/875,331	1/14/2016	
USA	OMEGA JUICE CUBE	Greenfield World Trade, Inc.	l Pending l		4/16/2013	
USA	JUICE CUBE and Design	Greenfield World Trade, Inc.	Pending	86/875,735	1/14/2016	
USA	O-ME-GO	Greenfield World Trade, Inc.	Pending	86/875,760	1/14/2016	

Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of July 26, 2016

Trademark	Country	Ser. No.	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Status
LEGION	USA	73825874	1629047	25-Dec-90	Registered
COMBI-PAN	USA	74566891	2000318	10-Sep-96	Registered
SKITTLE	USA	74566744	2130853	20-Jan-98	Registered
INDUCTOWARE	USA	75163311	2181221	11-Aug-98	Registered
LOW-RIM	USA	76190117	2805298	13-Jan-04	Registered

Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of March 3, 2017

Trademark	App No.	Filing Date	Reg. Number	Reg. Date
BACK TO BASICS	78/362630	02/04/2004	3112667	07/04/2006
COCOA-LATTE	78/294018	08/29/2003	2973685	07/19/2005
EGG & MUFFIN TOASTER	78/606396	04/11/2005	3214230	02/27/2007
LICKETY SIP	78/362659	02/04/2004	2965088	07/05/2005
POP CRAZY	86/209656	03/03/2014	4856239	11/17/2015
POPCORN ON DEMAND	86/331013	07/08/2014	4823390	09/29/2015

QUIKSERVE	78/763963	11/30/2005	3314058	10/16/2007
STIR CRAZY	73/139552	08/31/1977	1090800	05/09/1978
THEATER CRAZY	86/082917	10/04/2013	4860256	11/24/2015
TRIPLE TIMER	73/341526	12/14/1981	1228820	02/22/1983
ULTIMATE TOAST LIFT	86/829996	11/24/2015	5075379	11/01/2016
WEST BEND	72/003496	02/27/1956	635121	10/02/1956
WEST BEND	73/538308	05/17/1985	1369952	11/12/1985
WEST BEND	74/434810	09/13/1993	1846660	07/26/1994
WEST BEND	73/617110	08/28/1986	1437098	04/21/1987
WEST BEND	85/802270	12/13/2012	4507110	04/01/2014
WEST BEND PROFESSIONAL	86/347376	07/24/2014	4978657	06/14/2016
CRAFTSMEN STILL CARE & DESIGN WEST BEND where craftsmen still care	72/268265 86/627883	04/04/1967	862553 4873823	12/24/1968
VINTURI	78/816310	02/16/2006	3353903	12/11/2007
Vinturi Black Band Trade Dress Design	86/627893	05/13/2015	5075282	11/01/2016

RECORDED: 03/04/2019